
A CUSTOMER CARE AT SONGKET SUTERA ASLI COMPANY 

A Project Paper submitted to the 

Universiti Teknologi MARA 

In partial fulfillment of the requirement for the 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons) IN 

INFORMATION SYSTEM ENGINEERING 

By 

SITIKHADIJAH BINTIABD WAHAB 

2000143553 

BSc (Hons) ISE 

FACULTY OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

AND QUANTITATIVE SCIENCE 

MAY 2003 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

In the name of Allah, I would like to give my appreciation to the following people: 

First of all, I would like to send my appreciation to my beloved supervisor Puan 

Anitawati bt Mohd Lokman for her guidance, criticisms, encouragement and persistence 

during my project paper. 

Special thanks also to Encik Badrul Hj Muda, Manager of 'Songket Sutera Asli 

Company' for their gracious assisting in gathering all information needed. 

I would like to give my appreciation to my beloved parents and friends that always give 

my moral support and encouraged me to complete this project paper and also for their 

continuous prayers for me. 

u 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ii 

LIST OF TABLES vi 

LIST OF FIGURES vi 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS vii 

ABSTRACT viii 

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background of the Problem 1 

1.2 Problem Description 3 

1.3 Problem Scope 4 

1.3.1 Problem of Getting Feedback From Customers 4 

1.3.2 Problem of Continuing Relationship with 

Customers 5 

1.3.3 Problem on How to Widen the Market of 

Their Product 5 

1.4 Problem Significance 6 

1.5 Potential Benefits 6 

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW 7 

2.1 Introduction 7 

2.2 Definition of Pertinent Terminology 10 

2.2.1 Customer 10 

2.2.2 Customer Care 12 



2.3 

2.4 

2.5 

2.6 

2.7 

2.8 

Types of Customer Services Functions 

Types of Customer Services Tools 

The Use of Internet and EC to Achieve Customer 

Value 

Customer Relationship Management (CRM) 

Brief Description of All Known Similar and 

On-going Projects 

2.7.1 The Royal Selangor Pewter 

2.7.2 Malaysian Craft 

2.7.3 Amazon 

Conclusion 

14 

14 

17 

24 

25 

25 

27 

27 

28 

CHAPTER 3 PROBLEM DESCRIPTIONS 

3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

3.4 

3.5 

Project Objectives 

3.1.1 Find Out Customers Services Functions and 

Tools 

3.1.2 Propose Marketing Strategy 

3.1.3 Representing Web-Based Customer Care Using 

Working Prototype 

Project Scope 

Project Methodology 

Software and Hardware Requirement 

Project Benefits 

29 

29 

29 

30 

30 

31 

32 

33 

CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS 

4.1 Introduction 35 

4.2 Findings From Interview 36 

4.3 Suggestion For Website to SSA 51 

4.3.1 Identify Customers Services Functions and Tools 



ABSTRACT 

Customer Care is become more important today. Customers want complete care 

throughout the consumption life cycle, from discovery all the way through support after 

sale or contract. This study has three objectives that are to be achieved which to find out 

customer service functions and tools that are suitable for Songket Sutera Ash (SSA), 

propose marketing strategy to SSA and at the end of this project, it will come out with the 

prototype showing how customer care is applied in SSA website. By implementing this 

website, it will help SSA management study about their customer's opinion and 

perception about their products, services and website to improve their productivity and 

innovative products. The information gathered during this study was obtained from 

primary data that come from interviews and also secondary data. Hopefully, this 

prototype website should be beneficial to the SSA especially to arts and craft companies 

and its their customers in term to improve customer acquisition, customer retention, 

customer loyalty, and customer profitability. As results, it also can increase their business 

profits and expand their marketing in the worldwide. 

viii 


