A CUSTOMER CARE AT SONGKET SUTERA ASLI COMPANY

A Project Paper submitted to the
Universiti Teknologi MARA
In partial fulfillment of the requirement for the
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons) IN
INFORMATION SYSTEM ENGINEERING

By

SITIKHADIJAH BINTIABD WAHAB
2000143553
BSc (Hons) ISE
FACULTY OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
AND QUANTITATIVE SCIENCE

MAY 2003

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah, I would like to give my appreciation to the following people:

First of all, I would like to send my appreciation to my beloved supervisor Puan Anitawati bt Mohd Lokman for her guidance, criticisms, encouragement and persistence during my project paper.

Special thanks also to Encik Badrul Hj Muda, Manager of 'Songket Sutera Asli Company' for their gracious assisting in gathering all information needed.

I would like to give my appreciation to my beloved parents and friends that always give my moral support and encouraged me to complete this project paper and also for their continuous prayers for me.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS								
						ABSTRACT		viii
						CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	
						1.1	Background of the Problem	1
1.2	Problem Description							
1.3 Problem Scope								
	1.3.1 Problem of Getting Feedback From Customers	4						
	1.3.2 Problem of Continuing Relationship with							
	Customers	5						
	1.3.3 Problem on How to Widen the Market of							
	Their Product	5						
1.4 Problem Significance								
1.5 Potential Benefits								
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW	7						
2.1	Introduction	7						
2.1	Definition of Pertinent Terminology	10						
۷.۷	2.2.1 Customer	10						
	2.2.2 Customer Care	12						

	2.3	Types of Customer Services Functions				
	2.4	Types of Customer Services Tools				
	2.5	The Use of Internet and EC to Achieve Customer				
		Value				
	2.6	Customer Relationship Management (CRM)				
	2.7	Brief Description of All Known Similar and On-going Projects				
		2.7.1	The Royal Selangor Pewter	25		
		2.7.2	Malaysian Craft	27		
		2.7.3 A	Amazon	27		
	2.8	Conclusion				
CHAPTER 3 PROBLEM DESCRIPTIONS						
	3.1	Project	Objectives	29		
		3.1.1 I	Find Out Customers Services Functions and			
		•	Tools	29		
		3.1.2 I	Propose Marketing Strategy	29		
		3.1.3	Representing Web-Based Customer Care Using			
		•	Working Prototype	30		
	3.2	Project Scope				
	3.3	Project Methodology Software and Hardware Requirement				
	3.4					
	3.5	Project	Benefits	33		
CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS						
	4.1	Introduction				
	4.2	Findings From Interview				
	4.3	Suggestion For Website to SSA 5				
		4.3.1	Identify Customers Services Functions and Tools			

ABSTRACT

Customer Care is become more important today. Customers want complete care throughout the consumption life cycle, from discovery all the way through support after sale or contract. This study has three objectives that are to be achieved which to find out customer service functions and tools that are suitable for Songket Sutera Ash (SSA), propose marketing strategy to SSA and at the end of this project, it will come out with the prototype showing how customer care is applied in SSA website. By implementing this website, it will help SSA management study about their customer's opinion and perception about their products, services and website to improve their productivity and innovative products. The information gathered during this study was obtained from primary data that come from interviews and also secondary data. Hopefully, this prototype website should be beneficial to the SSA especially to arts and craft companies and its their customers in term to improve customer acquisition, customer retention, customer loyalty, and customer profitability. As results, it also can increase their business profits and expand their marketing in the worldwide.